TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PROFUSE GROUP B.V.		11/15/2007	CORPORATION: NETHERLANDS
INFOR GLOBAL SOLUTIONS (MICHIGAN), INC.		11/15/2007	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
Street Address:	270 Park Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017
Entity Type:	Bank:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 36

2774284	
2117207	FORMATION
2547799	LSA
1884400	MANUFACTURING WINDOW
2370261	OPTIVA
1859308	SCHEDULING WINDOW
2444039	SCHEDULING WINDOW
2606306	VISUAL
2462199	VISUAL APS
2759335	VISUAL CRM
2756931	VISUAL DBR
2772835	VISUAL DCMS
2550252	VISUAL DESIGNLINK
2324834	VISUAL DISTRIBUTION TRADEMARK
	1884400 2370261 1859308 24444039 2606306 2462199 2759335 2756931 2772835

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003676 FRAME: 0042

Registration Number:	3265414	VISUAL ENTERPRISE
Registration Number:	2952345	VISUAL ENTERPRISE AEROSPACE & DEFENSE
Registration Number:	2776086	VISUAL EXCHANGE
Registration Number:	1905367	VISUAL FINANCIALS
Registration Number:	2571925	VISUAL FRONT OFFICE
Registration Number:	3043026	VISUAL HR
Registration Number:	3043025	VISUAL HUMAN RESOURCES
Registration Number:	2746301	VISUAL INSTRUCTOR
Registration Number:	2412711	VISUAL JOBSHOP
Registration Number:	1894849	VISUAL MANUFACTURING
Registration Number:	2440390	VISUAL MANUFACTURING
Registration Number:	2459248	VISUAL MANUFACTURING
Registration Number:	2065392	VISUAL MRP
Registration Number:	2534550	VISUAL ORDER MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	1904140	VISUAL QUALITY
Registration Number:	2457564	VISUAL QUICKQUOTE
Registration Number:	2601778	VISUAL SUPPLY CHAIN
Serial Number:	78849112	APPLICATION PLUS
Serial Number:	77087614	BE ENTERPRISING
Serial Number:	78747589	CORESTONE
Serial Number:	78376410	VISUAL EASY LEAN
Serial Number:	78408655	VISUAL TIME & ATTENDANCE
Serial Number:	76018285	SHIPLOGIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)826-5420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3016380511

Email: ipresearchplus@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: IP Research Plus, Inc. Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster Circle

Address Line 2: Attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa
Address Line 4: Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32445
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope J.A. Agodoa
Signature:	/pja/

REEL: 003676 FRAME: 0043

Date:	12/11/2007
Total Attachments: 10	
source=32445#page1.tif	
source=32445#page2.tif	
source=32445#page3.tif	
source=32445#page4.tif	
source=32445#page5.tif	
source=32445#page6.tif	
source=32445#page7.tif	
source=32445#page8.tif	
source=32445#page9.tif	
source=32445#page10.tif	

SHORT FORM TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (the "Agreement"), as of November 15, 2007, among the Subsidiary Parties listed on Schedule I hereto and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent").

Reference is made to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of July 28, 2006 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among Infor Lux Bond Company, a société à responsabilité limitée having its registered office at 8-10 rue Mathias Hardt, L-1717 Luxembourg, registered with the Luxembourg register of trade and companies under section B number 113.718 and having a share capital of \$234,500 (the "Lux Issuer"), Infor ISA Holdings, a société à responsabilité limitée having its registered office at 8-10 rue Mathias Hardt, L-1717 Luxembourg, registered with the Luxembourg register of trade and companies under section B number 118.071 and having a share capital of \$211,000 ("New Foreign Partnership"), Infor Lux Finance Company, a société à responsabilité limitée having its registered office at 8-10 rue Mathias Hardt, L-1717 Luxembourg, registered with the Luxembourg register of trade and companies under section B number 118.070 and having a share capital of \$234,500 ("Holdings"), Infor Global Solutions European Finance S.à R.L., a société à responsabilité limitée having its registered office at 8-10 rue Mathias Hardt, L-1717 Luxembourg, registered with the Luxembourg register of trade and companies under section B number 107.138 and having a share capital of \$20,000 (the "Lux Borrower"), Infor Enterprise Solutions Holdings, Inc. (f/k/a Magellan Holdings, Inc.), a Georgia corporation (the "U.S. Borrower" and, together with the Lux Borrower, the "Borrowers"), the Subsidiaries of Infor Global Solutions Intermediate Holdings Limited, a company organized under the laws of the Cayman Islands ("Topco"), identified therein and the Administrative Agent. The Lenders have agreed to extend credit to the Borrowers subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of March 2, 2007 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time (the "Credit Agreement")) among Topco, Holdings, the Borrowers, the Lenders party thereto, JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. as Administrative Agent, and the other agents party thereto. The obligations of the Lenders to extend such credit are conditioned upon, among other things, the execution and delivery of this Agreement. The Subsidiary Parties are affiliates of the Borrowers, will derive substantial benefits from the extension of credit to the Borrowers pursuant to the Credit Agreement and are willing to execute and deliver this Agreement in order to induce the Lenders to extend such credit. Accordingly, the parties hereto agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Terms.</u> Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Security Agreement. The rules of construction specified in Section 1.01(b) of the Security Agreement also apply to this Agreement.

[[3032704]]

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest. As security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Obligations, each Grantor, pursuant to the Security Agreement, did and hereby does grant to the Administrative Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, each Grantor's right, title or interest in or to any and all of the following assets and properties that are included in the Article 9 Collateral as defined in the Security Agreement now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by such Grantor or in which such Grantor now has or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interest (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):

all trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, trade dress, logos, other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of like nature, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all registration and recording applications filed in connection therewith, including registrations and registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, but excluding intent-to-use applications, prior to the filing of any statement of use with respect thereto or any similar offices in any State of the United States or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, and all extensions or renewals thereof, including those listed on Schedule II (the "Trademarks");

all goodwill associated with or symbolized by the Trademarks; and all assets, rights and interests that uniquely reflect or embody the Trademarks.

SECTION 3. Security Agreement. The security interests granted to the Administrative Agent herein are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the Trademark Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

[[3032704]]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

INFOR GLOBAL SOLUTIONS

(MICHIGAN), INC.

Name: Gregory M. Changiordano

Title: President

[[3032704]]

PROFUSE GROUP B.V.,

by (

Name: Gregory M. Giangiordano Title: Director

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent,

Subsidiary Parties

Infor Global Solutions (Michigan), Inc.

Profuse Group B.V.

[[3032704]]

Schedules to Trademark Security Agreement

TRADEMARKS

APPLICATION PLUS	USA	(78/849112)	(3/29/2006)	Profuse Group B.V.	Pending
BE ENTERPRISING	USA	(77/087614)	(1/22/2007)	Profuse Group B.V.	Pending
CORESTONE	USA	(78/747589)	(11/4/2005)	Profuse Group B.V.	Pending
FORMATION and Design	USA	2774284	10/21/2003	Profuse Group B.V.	Registered; 8 & 15 due 10/21/2009
FORMATION					
LSA and Design	USA	2547799	3/12/2002	Profuse Group B.V.	Registered; 8 & 15 due 3/12/2008
MANUFACTURING WINDOW	USA	1884400	3/14/1995	Profuse Group B.V.	Registered; Renewal due 3/14/2015
OPTIVA	USA	2370261	7/25/2000	Profuse Group B.V.	Registered; Renewal due 7/25/2010
SCHEDULING WINDOW	USA	1859308	10/18/1994	Profuse Group B.V.	Registered; Renewal due 10/18/2014
SCHEDULING WINDOW	USA	2444039	4/17/2001	Profuse Group B.V.	Registered; Renewal due 4/17/2011
VISUAL	USA	2606306	8/13/2002	Profuse Group B.V.	Registered; 8 & 15 due 8/13/2008
VISUAL APS	USA	2462199	6/19/2001	Profuse Group B.V.	Registered; Late 8 & 15 due 12/19/2007
VISUAL CRM	USA	2759335	9/2/2003	Profuse Group B.V.	Registered; 8 & 15 due 9/2/2009
VISUAL DBR	USA	2756931	8/26/2003	Profuse Group B.V.	Registered; 8 & 15 due 8/26/2009

[[3032704]]

VISUAL DCMS	USA	2772835	10/14/2003	Profuse Group B.V.	Registered; 8 & 15 due 10/14/2009
VISUAL DESIGNLINK	USA	2550252	3/19/2002	Profuse Group B.V.	Registered; 8 & 15 due 3/19/2008
VISUAL DISTRIBUTION	USA	2324834	2/29/2000	Profuse Group B.V.	Registered; Renewal due 2/29/2010
VISUAL EASY LEAN	USA	(78376410)	(3/1/2004)	Profuse Group B.V.	Pending; Statement of Use due 9/8/2007 (or fourth extension)
VISUAL ENTERPRISE	USA	3265414	7/17/2007	Profuse Group B.V.	Registered; Renewal due 7/17/2017
VISUAL ENTERPRISE AEROSPACE & DEFENSE	USA	2952345	5/17/2005	Profuse Group B.V.	Registered; 8 & 15 due 5/17/2011
VISUAL EXCHANGE	USA	2776086	10/21/2003	Profuse Group B.V.	Registered; 8 & 15 due 10/21/2009
VISUAL FINANCIALS	USA	1905367	7/18/1995	Profuse Group B.V.	Registered; Renewal due 7/18/2015
VISUAL FRONT OFFICE	USA	2571925	5/21/2002	Profuse Group B.V.	Registered; 8 & 15 due 5/21/2008
VISUAL HR	USA	3043026	1/17/2006	Profuse Group B.V.	Registered; 8 & 15 Due 1/17/2012
VISUAL HUMAN RESOURCES	USA	3043025	1/17/2006	Profuse Group B.V.	Registered; 8 & 15 Due 1/17/2012
VISUAL INSTRUCTOR	USA	2746301	8/5/2003	Profuse Group B.V.	Registered; 8 & 15 due 8/5/2009
VISUAL JOBSHOP	USA	2412711	12/12/2000	Profuse Group B.V.	Registered; Renewal due 12/12/2010

		e generalis e se en se en de la entre en gragago, re		grang gjórnar száltás a szerőkeg a meszáltás Szerőke	
VISUAL MANUFACTURING	USA	1894849	5/23/1995	Profuse Group B.V.	Registered; Renewal due 5/23/2015
VISUAL MANUFACTURING	USA	2440390	4/3/2001	Profuse Group B.V.	Registered; Late 8 & 15 due 10/3/2007
VISUAL MANUFACTURING	USA	2459248	6/12/2001	Profuse Group B.V.	Registered; Late 8 & 15 due 12/12/2007
VISUAL MRP	USA	2065392	5/27/1997	Profuse Group B.V.	Registered; Renewal due 5/27/2017
VISUAL ORDER MANAGEMENT	USA	2534550	1/29/2002	Profuse Group B.V.	Registered; 8 & 15 due 1/29/2008
VISUAL QUALITY	USA	1904140	7/11/1995	Profuse Group B.V.	Registered; Next Renewal 7/11/2015
VISUAL QUICKQUOTE	USA	2457564	6/5/2001	Profuse Group B.V.	Registered; Renewal due 6/5/2011
VISUAL SUPPLY CHAIN	USA	2601778	7/30/2002	Profuse Group B.V.	Registered; 8 & 15 due 7/30/2008
VISUAL TIME AND ATTENDANCE	USA	(78/408655)	(4/27/2004)	Profuse Group B.V.	Pending; Response to Office Action due 10/4/2007
SHIPLOGIX	USA	76018285	4/6/2000	Infor Global Solutions (Michigan), Inc.	Registered

[[3032704]]

RECORDED: 12/11/2007